

Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.
	T TO THE PARTY OF	2. Name and address of receiving	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HENRY ALAN D	OWLER	Name: 842442 0 1	
	5.8.03	Internal Address: 1200	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	,	UNIT TT3 MIGSISS	
3. Nature of conveyance:		CANADA LO	
Assignment	□ Merger		
-	☐ Change of Name	Street Address: /200 WA	LDEN GROLL
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	· ·	UNIT #73 (AS ABO	VE)
		City M/55/55/446A 944	, .
		City1*//55/55/446-74_3*34	: UN / ZIPZ33
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖟
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appl	cation, the execution date of the a	pplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) LITTLITY	PATENT
		B. Patent No.(s) (1771-17)	185,644
	Additional numbers at	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖫 No	
5. Name and address of party to v		6. Total number of applications a	nd patents involved:
concerning document should be		<u> </u>	1000
Name: HENRY ALA	N DOWLER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 70 9
Internal Address/200 WAL		☑ Enclosed	
Themal Address ACO TO AL	VIV Cherry	 Authorized to be charged 	to deposit account
UNII "13, 11/155/5	SALIGA CNI.	- Figure 12 Do Ondigod	
CANADA 655-47	9		
Street Address:/300WALDE	Joan Heat	8. Deposit account number:	,
Street Address 7 1000 HADE	en concre, 4no		
173			
City MISSISS AUD State: On	J Zip: 455-459	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit accour
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	nd helief, the foregoing	nformation is true and correct and	any attached copy
To the best of my knowledge ar			,
<u>-</u>		in Sourles 11	need las
To the best of my knowledge ar	cument.	Signature /	1041 /03

PATENT

REEL: 014033 FRAME: 0705

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Henry Alan Bowler is the inventor and assignee of the invention and the following applicable U.S. Patent:

U.S Patent Number - Utility # 6,485,644 B2

WHEREAS, 842,442 Ontario Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Ontario, Canada hereinafter refered to as "Corporation" is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patents which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFOR, To All Whom It May Concern. Be It Known, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrilal Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patents that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and behoof and use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letter Patent to Corporation in accordance with this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the / S day of May /200 3

RECORDED: 05/08/2003

Witness:

Henry Alan Bowler (842,442 Ontario Limited)

PATENT REEL: 014033 FRAME: 0706